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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 47 Dave Trembley, Manager
11 Juan Samuel, Third Base 38 John Shelby, First Base
48 Terry Crowley, Hitting 36 Alan Dunn, Bullpen
39 Richard Kranitz, Pitching 28 Jeff Datz, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 1 Eric Patterson L/R OF 
 2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp (DL) S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 6 Travis Buck L/R OF
 7 Adam Rosales R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 21 Ryan Sweeney L/L OF 
 50 Jake Fox R/R IF

BALTIMORE ORIOLES (1-11)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (9-4)

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P 
 15 Ben Sheets R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 John Meloan (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz (DL) R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson  L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill (DL) R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56 Craig Breslow L/L P
 57 Chad Gaudin R/R P
 58 Justin Duchscherer R/R P
 59 Edwar Ramirez R/R P
 66 Tyson Ross R/R P

   Position Players:
 1 Brian Roberts (DL) S/R IF
 2 Julio Lugo R/R IF
 3 Cesar Izturis S/R IF
 6 Justin Turner IF R/R
 9 Miguel Tejada R/R IF
 10 Adam Jones R/R OF 
 14 Nolan Reimold R/R OF
 15 Craig Tatum S/R C
 16 Lou Montanez R/R OF
 18 Felix Pie (DL) R/R OF
 21 Nick Markakis L/L OF
 23 Ty Wigginton R/R IF
 25 Garrett Atkins R/R IF
 30 Luke Scott L/R DH
 32 Matt Wieters C S/R

  Pitchers:
 13 Will Ohman L/L P
 17 Brian Matusz L/L P
 19 Koji Uehara (DL) R/R P
 26 Cla Meredith  R/R P
 27 Mark Hendrickson L/L P
 29 David Hernandez R/R P
 31 Kam Mickolio R/R P
 34 Kevin Millwood R/R P
 35 Brian Bergesen L/R P
 37 Matt Albers L/R P
 43 Jim Johnson R/R P
 46 Jeremy Guthrie R/R P
 49 Jason Berken R/R P
 51 Mike Gonzalez (DL) R/L P

BALTIMORE  ROSTER

 10 Adam JONES, CF (.231, 1, 2)

 23 Ty WIGGINTON, 3B  (.269, 3, 6)

 21 Nick MARKAKIS, RF    (.220, 0, 1)

 14 Nolan REIMOLD, DH (.167, 1, 2)

 32 Matt WIETERS, C     (.268, 1, 3)

 25 Garrett ATKINS, 1B (.262, 0, 5)

 16 Lou MONTANEZ, LF (.000, 0, 0)

 6 Justin TURNER, 2B (.000, 0, 0)

 3 Cesar IZTURIS, SS (.233, 0, 1)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.241, 1, 5)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.317, 0, 7)

 21 Ryan SWEENEY, RF (.319, 0, 9)

 5 Kevin KOUZMANOFF, 3B  (.220, 1, 5)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.195, 1, 4)

    50 Jake FOX, DH (.105, 1, 4)

 7 Adam ROSALES, 2B (.364, 1, 5)

 6 Travis BUCK, LF (.160, 0, 1)

      2 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.220, 2, 10)

49 LHP Brett ANDERSON (1-0, 0.00 ERA)

Today’s Umpires:
HP 25 Fieldin CULBRETH
1B 60 Marty FOSTER
2B 38 Gary CEDERSTROM*
3B 15 Ed HICKOX
*Crew chief

About Todays’s Game:    Offi cial Scorer:  Art Santo Domingo
Live National Anthem: Keith Brown
Giveaway Item: A’s Pet Calendar, sponsored by AvoDerm Natural (10,000 fans)

A’s Upcoming Games:
April 20 NYY LHP Gio Gonzalez (1-0, 3.38) vs. RHP Javier Vazquez (0-2, 9.82) 7:05 pm CSNCA+
April 21 NYY RHP Ben Sheets (1-0, 2.65) vs. RHP Phil Hughes (1-0, 3.60) 7:05 pm CSNCA

Baltimore Orioles vs. Oakland Athletics · Sunday, April 18, 2010    · 1:05 pm    · CSNCA

17 LHP Brian MATUSZ (1-0, 4.38 ERA)


